# OP \$165.00 36981

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeroedamar Holdings, Inc.		09/17/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Site Organic, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	14488 Old Stage Road		
City:	Lenoir City		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37772		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3698113	SMOOTHEVENTS
Registration Number:	3698112	MEDIARUSH
Registration Number:	3567002	HIGHERGIVING
Registration Number:	3560629	ANSWERSCAFÉ
Registration Number:	3343166	WHERE MINISTRY CLICKS
Registration Number:	3343165	ELEXIO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 865-546-4305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bradford Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71283.M1 71284.M1 ET AL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0225

900338133

# **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = 71283m1-topto-20150917-TM\_Assignment \# page 1.tif\\ source = 71283m1-topto-20150917-TM\_Assignment \# page 2.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0226

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ELEXIO, INC., NOW BY NAME CHANGE, JEROEDAMAR HOLDINGS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 29 S. Market Street, Suite 102, Elizabethtown, Pennsylvania 17022, does hereby assign and transfer to SITE ORGANIC, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at 14488 Old Stage Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks (the "Trademarks") and the U.S. Registrations therefore:

Reg. No.	Word Mark	Services
3,343,165	elexio	Computer services for faith-based, education and business organizations, namely, designing, creating, and maintaining the web sites of others built upon that content management platform; hosting the digital content of others on the internet; and application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting computer software applications for others in the field of web site design and enterprise management; designing content management web software for others
3,343,166	Where Ministry clicks	Computer services for faith-based, education and business organizations, namely, designing, creating, and maintaining the web sites of others built upon that content management platform; hosting the digital content of others on the internet; and application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting computer software applications for others in the field of web site design and enterprise management; designing content management web software for others
3,560,629	ANSWERSCAFÉ	Computer services, namely providing search engines for obtaining data on a global computer network
3,567,002	HIGHERGIVING	Computer services, namely, providing online non-downloadable computer software interfaces used to process online electronic payments of charitable donations
3,698,112	MEDIARUSH	Computer services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for websites to allow users to listen to audio and watch video on-line
3,698,113	SMOOTHEVENTS	Computer services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for websites to allow users to listen to audio and watch video on-line

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0227

including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademarks arising by Federal registration and common law, including all rights in logos, scripts, and trade dress associated with the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

ELEXIO, INC., NOW BY NAME CHANGE, JEROEDAMAR HOLDINGS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

By:		Mu	r L	Hostoto	
•		ONS	,		
	Its	Presiden	t	*	

Date: 9-17-2015